
No. Name Title Organization Contact No. Email 

1 An Yan 

!" 

Forest Program Officer WWF China T: +86 10 65227100 yan@wwfchina.org 

2 Annsofie Aronsson Intern Environment European Commission 

Delegation in Beijing 

T:+86 10 5454800 

D: +86 10 84548105 

annsofie.aronsson@ec.e

uropa.eu 

3 Rosina Bai National Marketing Executive Systems & Services 
Certification 
SGS-CSTC Standards 
Technical Services Co., Ltd. 

T:68456699 ext. 841 

M: 13810607765 

rosina.bai@sgs.com 

4 Hugh Blackett Forestry Consultant  T: +60 123 283159 Hugh#xylco.com 

5 Bolor-Erdene D   GTZ Program working in 

Mongolia 

 Damdin.Bolor-Erdene@gt

z.de 

6 Guido Broekhoven  IUCN Asia Regional Office  gbroekhoven@iucnt.org 

7 Chen Hong 

$% 

 TFT 

&'()*+ 

T: +86 10 59231289 j.chen@tropicalforesttrust

.com 

8 Chen Xiaoqian 

$,- 

 TNC T: +86 10 

85324710ext.121 

M: +86 10 13701276022 

xqchen@naturechina.org 

9 Chen Yong 

$. 

 CAF 

/0)12 

  

10 Lucy Cheng 

34 

Sales Manager Dalian Minghua Commerce 

Co., Lt 

56789:;<=> 

T: +86411 87163 291 dlmhjj@online.ln.cn 

11 Brian Chong Business Development 

Manager 

 

Helveta Limited (Malaysia) 

 

T: +603 8064 4216 

M: +6012 3797206 

Brian.Chong@helveta.co

m 

12 Seth Cook China Program Coordinator IUCN China T: +86 10 85322699 

F: +86 10 85322693 

sethcook@iucn.org.cn 



13 Enkhtur D.,  GTZ Mongolian    

14 Dong Ke 

?@ 

Forests Officer IUCN China T: +86 10 85322699 ext. 

102 

M: +86 13681300211 

dongke@iucn.org.cn 

15 Lewis Du 

ABC 

 TFT 

&'()*+ 

T: 86 10 59231289         

F: 86 10 59231290            

M: 86 136 0101 5640 

lewis.du@tropicalforesttru

st.com 

16 Chantal Grindersler  US Embassy Beijing M: +86 13601213695 Grinderslercv@state.gov 

17 Alfredo Guillet Referee for the Environment Ministry of Foreign Affairs T: +39 06 36916215-94 Alfredo.guillet@ester.it 

18 Guo Quanyi 

DEF 

Project Manager China National Forest 

Products Industry Association

/0)GHI*+ 

13124700001 ddxxffyy@163.com 

19 Guo Ran 

DJ 

Forest Program Officer WWF China T:+8610 

65227100ext.3219 

M: +86 13520374177 

rguo@wwfchina.org 

20 Hao Yirong 

KLM 

 Beijing Forestry Society   

21 He Guimei 

NOP 

 Beijing Forestry Society   

22 Charlotte Hicks Program Assistant IUCN China T:+8610 

85322699ext.103 

charlottehicks@iucn.org.c

n 

23 Huang Hairong 

QRM 

 Green Panel 

STUVWXYZ[\]/^ 

M: +86 13120368190 hhr@woodbasedpanel.co

m 

24 Huang Xinli  UK Embassy Beijing  Xinli.Huang@fco.gov.uk 

25 Joyce Lam Yik Sum Project Manager ProForest T: +44 (0) 1865 243439 

ext. 119 

F: +44 (0) 1865244820 

Joyce@proforest.net 



26 Lan Tian 

_` 

 Beijing Forestry Univ. 

ST)I5a 

M: +86 13810205452  

27 Lily Lee Timber Conservation Officer WWF-HK  llee@wwf.org.hk 

28 Li Hongfan 

bcd 

President China Wood International T: +86 10 82358779 

F: +86 10 82358546 

hongfan@chinawood.org 

29 Tracy Li  SGS CSTC Standard 

Technical Services Co. Ltd. 

T:+8610 68456699 

F:+86 10 68458121 

Tracy.li@sgs.com 

30 Li Nuyun 

bef 

DDG 

g>h 

Afforestation   

Department of SFA 

T: +86 10 84238516 

F: +86 10 84238587 

losie.song@vip.sina.com 

31 Li Wanxin 

bij 

   Wanxin90@tsinghua.edu.

cn 

32 Li Xiaoyak,l Plant Conservation Officer FFI M: +86 13810625072 Xiaoya.li@263.net 

33 Lin fengming 

)mn 

 CAF 

/0)12 

  

34 Lin Xiaping 

)op 

 China Timber Trade 

Association 

/0q[rs*+ 

 xiaping_ling@sina.com 

35 Liu Bing 

tu 

Forests 

Campaigner_Political&Market

s 

Greenpeace China 

Uvwx /0 

T: +86 10 65546931 ext. 

132 

M: +86 13911291510 

Liu.bing@cn.greenpeace.

org 

36 Jane Liu 

tyz 

Manager Thunder Translation Co. M: +86 13439971596 thundertrans@163.com 

37 Liu Xueyan t{| Program Officer TRAFFIC  

China 

T: +86 65227100 

ext.3289 

M: +86 13341107505 

xyliu@wwfchina.org 

38 Lu Wenming 

}~7 

Director of Division of 

International Cooperaton 

CAF T: +86 10 62889727 

M: +86 1391049747 

luwenmingcaf@126.com 



F: +86 10 62884229 

39 Luo Xinjian 

��� 

Senior Engineer Chinese Academy of Forestry T: +86 10 62889719 luoxj@mail.forestry.ac.cn 

40 Alistair Monument Technical Director 

/0����� 

FSC China  china@fsc.org 

41 B.Erdene-Ochir Executive Director Mongolian Nature and 

Environment Consortium 

T/F: +976 11 354272 

 

mnec@magicnet.mn 

42 Jade Saunders Associate Fellow Chatham House (Royal 

Institute of International 

Affairs) 

T: +44 (0)781 506 3356 jsaunders@chathamhous

efellows.org.uk 

43 Shi Fengming 

�mn 

Director�h Muling Forestry Bureau 

��)I� 

M: +86 13634631666 mlsfm@163.com 

44 Jessie Shi �� Program Manager American Forest & Paper 

Association China Office�0

)I��I*+ 

T: +86 10 85263150 

M: +86 13911008734 

Jessie_shi@afandpa-chin

a.org 

45 Song Zengming 

��7 

 TNC T: +86 10 85324710 zmsong@tnc.org.cn 

46 Tamara Stark Forests Manager Greenpeace China M: +86 139 1146 3963 tstark@cn.greenpeace.or

g 

47 Su Haiying 

�R� 

 CAF  shy2007@caf.ac.cn 

48 Sun Xiufang 

��� 

Market Analyst/Consultant Forest Trends T: +86 10 82724177 

F: +86 10 82724527 

M: +86 13641101610 

xsun@forest-trends.org 

49 Tan Xiufeng 

��m 

 CAF 

/0)12 

T: +86 10 62889732 

M: +86 1365110365 

txf@caf.ac.cn 

50 Bruce Telfer Forestry Monitoring Program SGS PNG Ltd T: +675 323 1433 Bruce.telfer@sgs.com 



F: +675 323 1697 

M: +61 404 456 357 

51 Tian Lili 

��� 

���� CNFPIA 

/0)GHI*+ 

M: +86 15901535001 tian6909@yahoo.com.cn 

52 Shiirevdamba Ts.  Mongolia Ministry for Nature 

and Environment 

  

53 Wang Aimin 

��� 

 Global Environmental Institute T: +86 10 67083192 

ext.226 

M: +86 13718885186 

amwang@geichina.org 

54 Rachel Wasser Program Assistant IUCN China T: +86 10 

85322699ext.101 

rachelwasser@iucn.org.c

n 

55 Wei Juan 

 ¡ 

China Program Officer IUCN China T: +86 10 

85322699ext.104 

weijuan@iucn.org.cn 

56 Kavin Wessman  WWF   

57 Xiao Jianmin 

¢X� 

 CAF 

/0)12 

T£¤86 10 62889719 xiaojm@caf.ac.cn 

58 Xie Duanduan 

¥¦¦ 

China Program Secretary IUCN China T: +86 10 85322699 

ext.100 

M: +86 13810998680 

duanduan@iucn.org.cn 

59 Xu Bin 

§¨ 

 Rainforest Alliance 

©)ª« 

 xubin@caf.ac.cn 

60 Xu Xuehong 

§a� 

 CAS 

/01a2¬­®¯°±²+ 

T: +86 10 62836629 strawberry@ibcas.ac.cn 

61 Daniel Yang³´µ Senior Buying Director Wall & 

Flooring 

B&Q (China) Investment Co. 

Ltd. 

T: +86 21 50593171 

F: +86 21 50591320 

M: +86 13509686769 

Daniel.yang@b-and-qchi

na.com 

62 Yang Xiangjun  ¶·¸¹J  CommunityAndNature@g



³º» Community and Nature (CAN) mail.com  

63 Yang Yang 

³¼ 

Customer Associate Powell Tate T: +8610 8525 3830 

Ext.961 

F 86 10 8525 3979 

M: +86 134 6678 5073 

yayang@webershandwic

k.com 

64 Benson Yu 

½¾¿ 

China Director PEFC T: +86 10 59251256 

F: +86 10 59251259 

M: +86 13953218765 

benson.yu@pefcasia.org  

65 Andrey Zakharenkov Forest Monitoring Program 

Manager (Russia) 

SGS Vostok Limited T/F: +7 4212 413 229 

M: +7 914 541 1377 

Andrey.zakharenkov@sg

s.com 

66 Zhang Jingxian 

ÀÁÂ 

 /0q[rs*+ 

China Timber Trade 

Association 

T: +86 10 68392607  

67 Zhang Kejia 

ÀÃÄ 

Senior Comm Consultant 

 

TNC China T: +86 10 

85324710ext.106 

Luse2000@vip.163.com 

68 Zhang Lei 

ÀÅ 

 U.S. Embassy Beijing T: +86 10 65321953 Lei.zhang@usda.gov 

69 Zhang Sheng 

ÀÆ 

 09)I�ÇÈÉÊËÌ/^ 

SFA 

T: +86 10 84239176 zhsh3360@sina.com 

70 Zou Jing 

ÍÎ 

Editor World Environmental 

MagazineÏÐÑÒ 

M: +86 13693313244 ellenzou2003@tom.com 

 


